

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7075  
 Project No.: 10055-111  
 Bid date: November 18, 2010

Bid No.: 7075  
 Project No.: 10055-111  
 Bid date: November 18, 2010

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2011  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Reynolds Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Lane Sanford, FL 32771		American Infrastructure Technologies Corp. 8799 US Hwy 31 Hanceville, AL 35077		Sak Construction, LLC 3522 US 41 North Palmetto, FL 34220		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc., Florida 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441		Instuform Technologies, Inc. 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Miller Pipeline Corporation 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Totals-->				1,500,000.00	1	1,397,058.50	2	1,487,156.00	3	1,537,792.50	4	1,626,171.00	5	1,664,697.00	6	1,676,759.00
Surety-5% bond -->					Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		The Hanover Insurance Company		Safeco Insurance Company of America		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
GENERAL																
G-2.1	Traffic Control	20 DAY	900.00	18,000.00	0.01	0.20	150.00	3,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	36,000.00	1,275.00	25,500.00	550.00	11,000.00
SANITARY SEWER																
S-11.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	3000 LF	29.00	87,000.00	30.00	90,000.00	26.00	78,000.00	26.00	78,000.00	28.00	84,000.00	22.40	67,200.00	26.50	79,500.00
S-11.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	1800 LF	32.00	57,600.00	31.00	55,800.00	29.00	52,200.00	27.00	48,600.00	30.00	54,000.00	26.30	47,340.00	28.50	51,300.00
S-11.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	1800 LF	34.00	61,200.00	32.00	57,600.00	34.00	61,200.00	29.00	52,200.00	34.00	61,200.00	31.00	55,800.00	36.75	66,150.00
S-11.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. - 7.5 mm Thick	1200 LF	38.00	45,600.00	41.00	49,200.00	51.00	61,200.00	44.00	52,800.00	44.00	52,800.00	49.00	58,800.00	45.50	54,600.00
S-11.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. - 9.0 mm Thick	1200 LF	40.00	48,000.00	48.00	57,600.00	65.00	78,000.00	50.00	60,000.00	48.00	57,600.00	62.00	74,400.00	57.75	69,300.00
S-11.6	CIPP Main Liner 21" Dia. - 9.0 mm Thick	300 LF	58.00	17,400.00	55.00	16,500.00	70.00	21,000.00	65.00	19,500.00	58.00	17,400.00	80.00	24,000.00	68.25	20,475.00
S-11.7	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. - 10.5 mm Thick	1000 LF	68.00	68,000.00	73.00	73,000.00	85.00	85,000.00	95.00	95,000.00	82.00	82,000.00	92.00	92,000.00	77.25	77,250.00
S-11.8	CIPP Main Liner 27" Dia. - 10.5 mm Thick	300 LF	86.00	25,800.00	75.00	22,500.00	95.00	28,500.00	130.00	39,000.00	82.00	24,600.00	106.00	31,800.00	90.75	27,225.00
S-11.9	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	1000 LF	90.00	90,000.00	95.00	95,000.00	110.00	110,000.00	112.00	112,000.00	102.00	102,000.00	135.00	135,000.00	98.25	98,250.00
S-11.10	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	800 LF	108.00	86,400.00	110.00	88,000.00	120.00	96,000.00	140.00	112,000.00	134.00	107,200.00	168.00	134,400.00	130.50	104,400.00
S-11.11	CIPP Main Liner 42" Dia. - 13.5 mm Thick	900 LF	126.00	113,400.00	160.00	144,000.00	150.00	135,000.00	170.00	153,000.00	188.00	169,200.00	202.00	181,800.00	160.00	144,000.00
S-11.12	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. - 15.0 mm Thick	600 LF	135.00	81,000.00	175.00	105,000.00	175.00	105,000.00	180.00	108,000.00	284.00	170,400.00	263.00	157,800.00	193.00	115,800.00
S-12.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1050 LF	2.00	2,100.00	0.50	525.00	0.02	21.00	0.25	262.50	0.02	21.00	0.30	315.00	1.70	1,785.00
S-12.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1500 LF	3.00	4,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	0.01	15.00	0.25	375.00	0.02	30.00	0.30	450.00	1.85	2,775.00
S-12.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1500 LF	4.00	6,000.00	1.50	2,250.00	0.01	15.00	1.25	1,875.00	6.00	9,000.00	0.30	450.00	2.30	3,450.00
S-12.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1200 LF	5.00	6,000.00	2.50	3,000.00	1.00	1,200.00	2.00	2,400.00	6.00	7,200.00	1.20	1,440.00	2.30	2,760.00
S-12.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1200 LF	6.00	7,200.00	3.00	3,600.00	2.00	2,400.00	2.50	3,000.00	6.00	7,200.00	2.10	2,520.00	3.10	3,720.00
S-12.6	CIPP Main Liner 21" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	300 LF	6.00	1,800.00	3.50	1,050.00	2.50	750.00	2.75	825.00	6.00	1,800.00	4.80	1,440.00	3.40	1,020.00
S-12.7	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1000 LF	6.00	6,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	6.00	6,000.00	5.90	5,900.00	3.85	3,850.00
S-12.8	CIPP Main Liner 27" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	300 LF	8.00	2,400.00	5.50	1,650.00	3.50	1,050.00	3.25	975.00	1.00	300.00	5.90	1,770.00	6.00	1,800.00
S-12.9	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1000 LF	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	4.25	4,250.00	8.00	8,000.00	5.90	5,900.00	6.25	6,250.00
S-12.10	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	800 LF	12.00	9,600.00	12.00	9,600.00	5.00	4,000.00	5.00	4,000.00	8.00	6,400.00	7.50	6,000.00	6.95	5,560.00
S-12.11	CIPP Main Liner 42" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	900 LF	15.00	13,500.00	14.00	12,600.00	6.00	5,400.00	6.00	5,400.00	10.00	9,000.00	8.00	7,200.00	8.00	7,200.00
S-12.12	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	600 LF	15.00	9,000.00	16.00	9,600.00	6.50	3,900.00	7.50	4,500.00	10.00	6,000.00	8.20	4,920.00	9.00	5,400.00
S-14.1	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 12" Dia. and Less	25 EA	130.00	3,250.00	0.01	0.25	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	265.00	6,625.00	1,091.00	27,275.00
S-14.2	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 14" to 21" Dia.	15 EA	1,200.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	850.00	12,750.00	1,508.00	22,620.00
S-14.3	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 22" to 30" Dia.	10 EA	4,500.00	45,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	4,750.00	47,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,062.00	10,620.00	2,600.00	26,000.00
S-14.4	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 32" to 48" Dia.	10 EA	7,000.00	70,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	6,100.00	61,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,062.00	10,620.00	3,895.00	38,950.00
S-15.1	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 12" Dia. and Less	30 DAY	270.00	8,100.00	0.01	0.30	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	160.00	4,800.00	637.00	19,110.00
S-15.2	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 14" to 21" Dia.	20 DAY	450.00	9,000.00	0.01	0.20	200.00	4,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	212.00	4,240.00	971.00	19,420.00
S-15.3	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 22" to 30" Dia.	20 DAY	700.00	14,000.00	0.01	0.20	350.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	212.00	4,240.00	1,528.00	30,560.00
S-15.4	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 32" to 48" Dia.	20 DAY	900.00	18,000.00	0.01	0.20	450.00	9,000.00	1,700.00	34,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	212.00	4,240.00	2,382.00	47,640.00
S-16.1	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 8" Dia. and	4000 LF	1.50	6,000.00	0.01	40.00	1.25	5,000.00	1.25	5,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.30	5,200.00	1.40	5,600.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: David Abbaspour 11/29/10 Date: 11/29/10  
 David Abbaspour, P.E.

Design Manager: Steven K. Leavitt 11/29/10 Date: 11/29/10  
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E.

Engineering Director: Thomas B. Gibson 12/1/10 Date: 12/1/10  
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E.

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2011  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7075  
Project No.: 10055-111  
Bid date: November 18, 2010

Bid No.: 7075  
Project No.: 10055-111  
Bid date: November 18, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Reynolds Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Lane Sanford, FL 32771		American Infrastructure Technologies Corp. 8799 US Hwy 31 Hanceville, AL 35077		Sak Construction, LLC 3522 US 41 North Palmetto, FL 34220		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc., Florida 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441		Insituform Technologies, Inc. 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Miller Pipeline Corporation 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	
				1	2	3	4	5	6						
Totals-->				1,500,000.00	1,397,058.50	1,487,156.00	1,537,792.50	1,626,171.00	1,664,697.00	1,676,759.00					
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		The Hanover Insurance Company		Safeo Insurance Company of America		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
S-16.2	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 10" to 12" Dia.	4000 LF	1.75 7,000.00	0.01 40.00	1.50 6,000.00	1.25 5,000.00	2.00 8,000.00	1.50 8,000.00	2.00 8,000.00	1.50 6,000.00	1.50 6,000.00	1.65 6,600.00	1.50 6,000.00	1.65 6,600.00	
S-16.3	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 14" to 18" Dia.	3000 LF	2.00 6,000.00	0.01 30.00	2.00 6,000.00	1.25 3,750.00	3.00 9,000.00	3.00 9,000.00	3.00 9,000.00	1.90 5,700.00	1.90 5,700.00	2.75 8,250.00	1.90 5,700.00	2.75 8,250.00	
S-16.4	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 20" to 27" Dia.	2000 LF	4.50 9,000.00	0.01 20.00	2.70 5,400.00	1.50 3,000.00	4.00 8,000.00	4.00 8,000.00	4.00 8,000.00	3.20 6,400.00	3.20 6,400.00	3.85 7,700.00	3.20 6,400.00	3.85 7,700.00	
S-16.5	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 30" Dia. and Greater	3000 LF	6.00 18,000.00	0.01 30.00	3.75 11,250.00	1.50 4,500.00	5.00 15,000.00	5.00 15,000.00	5.00 15,000.00	4.80 14,400.00	4.80 14,400.00	5.25 15,750.00	4.80 14,400.00	5.25 15,750.00	
S-16.6	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris) - 8" Dia.	1600 LF	1.75 2,800.00	0.01 16.00	1.75 2,800.00	1.50 2,400.00	1.00 1,600.00	1.00 1,600.00	1.00 1,600.00	1.80 2,880.00	1.80 2,880.00	1.65 2,640.00	1.80 2,880.00	1.65 2,640.00	
S-16.7	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris) - 10" to 14" Dia.	1500 LF	2.00 3,000.00	0.01 15.00	2.00 3,000.00	1.50 2,250.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.20 3,300.00	2.00 3,000.00	2.20 3,300.00	
S-16.8	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris) - 14" to 20" Dia.	1400 LF	2.50 3,500.00	0.01 14.00	2.50 3,500.00	1.50 2,100.00	3.00 4,200.00	3.00 4,200.00	3.00 4,200.00	2.70 3,780.00	2.70 3,780.00	4.40 6,160.00	2.70 3,780.00	4.40 6,160.00	
S-16.9	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris) - 20" to 30" Dia.	1000 LF	5.00 5,000.00	0.01 10.00	3.20 3,200.00	1.50 1,500.00	4.00 4,000.00	4.00 4,000.00	4.00 4,000.00	5.30 5,300.00	5.30 5,300.00	5.50 5,500.00	5.30 5,300.00	5.50 5,500.00	
S-16.10	Medium Cleaning (10-29% accumulated debris) - 30" Dia. and Greater	1500 LF	8.00 12,000.00	0.01 15.00	4.25 6,375.00	1.50 2,250.00	5.00 7,500.00	5.00 7,500.00	5.00 7,500.00	7.20 10,800.00	7.20 10,800.00	7.45 11,175.00	7.20 10,800.00	7.45 11,175.00	
S-16.11	Heavy Cleaning (30% or greater accumulated debris) - 8" Dia. and Less	600 LF	2.75 1,650.00	0.01 6.00	2.25 1,350.00	1.50 900.00	2.00 1,200.00	2.00 1,200.00	2.00 1,200.00	1.90 1,140.00	1.90 1,140.00	2.05 1,230.00	1.90 1,140.00	2.05 1,230.00	
S-16.12	Heavy Cleaning (30% or greater accumulated debris) - 10" to 14" Dia.	600 LF	3.25 1,950.00	0.01 6.00	2.50 1,500.00	1.50 900.00	4.00 2,400.00	4.00 2,400.00	4.00 2,400.00	2.10 1,260.00	2.10 1,260.00	2.75 1,650.00	2.10 1,260.00	2.75 1,650.00	
S-16.13	Heavy Cleaning (30% or greater accumulated debris) - 14" to 20" Dia.	500 LF	4.00 2,000.00	0.01 5.00	3.00 1,500.00	1.50 750.00	6.00 3,000.00	6.00 3,000.00	6.00 3,000.00	3.20 1,600.00	3.20 1,600.00	5.50 2,750.00	3.20 1,600.00	5.50 2,750.00	
S-16.14	Heavy Cleaning (30% or greater accumulated debris) - 20" to 30" Dia.	500 LF	8.00 4,000.00	0.01 5.00	3.70 1,850.00	3.75 1,875.00	8.00 4,000.00	8.00 4,000.00	8.00 4,000.00	6.90 3,450.00	6.90 3,450.00	7.15 3,575.00	6.90 3,450.00	7.15 3,575.00	
S-16.15	Specialty Cleaning (30% or greater accumulated debris) - 30" Dia. and Greater	1000 LF	12.00 12,000.00	0.01 10.00	4.75 4,750.00	3.75 3,750.00	10.00 10,000.00	10.00 10,000.00	10.00 10,000.00	10.60 10,600.00	10.60 10,600.00	9.35 9,350.00	10.60 10,600.00	9.35 9,350.00	
S-16.16	Specialty Cleaning - 8" Dia. and Less	1600 LF	3.25 5,200.00	5.00 8,000.00	3.00 4,800.00	0.55 880.00	4.00 6,400.00	4.00 6,400.00	4.00 6,400.00	6.40 10,240.00	6.40 10,240.00	5.50 8,800.00	6.40 10,240.00	5.50 8,800.00	
S-16.17	Specialty Cleaning - 10" to 12" Dia.	1500 LF	4.00 6,000.00	5.00 7,500.00	4.00 6,000.00	0.55 825.00	6.00 9,000.00	6.00 9,000.00	6.00 9,000.00	8.50 12,750.00	8.50 12,750.00	0.55 825.00	6.00 9,000.00	8.50 12,750.00	
S-16.18	Specialty Cleaning - 14" to 18" Dia.	1500 LF	4.50 6,750.00	5.00 7,500.00	5.00 7,500.00	1.60 2,400.00	8.00 12,000.00	8.00 12,000.00	8.00 12,000.00	12.70 19,050.00	12.70 19,050.00	1.65 2,475.00	8.00 12,000.00	12.70 19,050.00	
S-16.19	Specialty Cleaning - 20" to 27" Dia.	500 LF	9.00 4,500.00	5.00 2,500.00	6.00 3,000.00	1.60 800.00	10.00 5,000.00	10.00 5,000.00	10.00 5,000.00	15.90 7,950.00	15.90 7,950.00	1.65 825.00	10.00 5,000.00	15.90 7,950.00	
S-16.20	Specialty Cleaning - 30" Dia. and Greater	1500 LF	15.00 22,500.00	5.00 7,500.00	7.00 10,500.00	1.60 2,400.00	20.00 30,000.00	20.00 30,000.00	20.00 30,000.00	22.30 33,450.00	22.30 33,450.00	1.65 2,475.00	20.00 30,000.00	22.30 33,450.00	
S-18.1	CIPP Lateral Liner up to 15 Linear Feet	20 EA	1,600.00 32,000.00	2,450.00 49,000.00	3,100.00 62,000.00	2,335.00 46,700.00	4,000.00 80,000.00	4,000.00 80,000.00	4,000.00 80,000.00	2,365.00 47,300.00	2,365.00 47,300.00	3,878.00 77,560.00	2,365.00 47,300.00	3,878.00 77,560.00	
S-18.2	CIPP Lateral Liner over 15 Linear Feet	100 LF	72.00 7,200.00	80.00 8,000.00	60.00 6,000.00	80.00 8,000.00	60.00 6,000.00	60.00 6,000.00	60.00 6,000.00	80.00 8,000.00	80.00 8,000.00	53.00 5,300.00	80.00 8,000.00	53.00 5,300.00	
S-18.3	CIPP Short Lateral Liner	10 EA	450.00 4,500.00	1,840.00 18,400.00	2,200.00 22,000.00	1,760.00 17,600.00	3,400.00 34,000.00	3,400.00 34,000.00	3,400.00 34,000.00	1,780.00 17,800.00	1,780.00 17,800.00	3,493.00 34,930.00	1,780.00 17,800.00	3,493.00 34,930.00	
S-18.4	Locating, Cleaning & CCTV Inspection of Lateral	30 EA	400.00 12,000.00	175.00 5,250.00	350.00 10,500.00	168.00 5,040.00	500.00 15,000.00	500.00 15,000.00	500.00 15,000.00	170.00 5,100.00	170.00 5,100.00	385.00 11,550.00	170.00 5,100.00	385.00 11,550.00	
S-18.5	Cleanout up to 5 Feet Deep	20 EA	800.00 16,000.00	400.00 8,000.00	900.00 18,000.00	550.00 11,000.00	850.00 17,000.00	850.00 17,000.00	850.00 17,000.00	478.00 9,560.00	478.00 9,560.00	550.00 11,000.00	478.00 9,560.00	550.00 11,000.00	
S-19.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 10" Dia. and Less	15 EA	400.00 6,000.00	50.00 750.00	50.00 750.00	500.00 7,500.00	60.00 900.00	60.00 900.00	60.00 900.00	133.00 1,995.00	133.00 1,995.00	165.00 2,475.00	133.00 1,995.00	165.00 2,475.00	
S-19.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 12" to 15" Dia.	12 EA	550.00 6,600.00	50.00 600.00	80.00 960.00	500.00 6,000.00	120.00 1,440.00	120.00 1,440.00	120.00 1,440.00	146.00 1,752.00	146.00 1,752.00	275.00 3,300.00	146.00 1,752.00	275.00 3,300.00	
S-19.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 18" to 24" Dia.	5 EA	1,200.00 6,000.00	50.00 250.00	350.00 1,750.00	1,000.00 5,000.00	180.00 900.00	180.00 900.00	180.00 900.00	239.00 1,195.00	239.00 1,195.00	660.00 3,300.00	239.00 1,195.00	660.00 3,300.00	
S-19.4	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 27" Dia. and Greater	5 EA	2,200.00 11,000.00	50.00 250.00	800.00 4,000.00	1,000.00 5,000.00	240.00 1,200.00	240.00 1,200.00	240.00 1,200.00	319.00 1,595.00	319.00 1,595.00	825.00 4,125.00	319.00 1,595.00	825.00 4,125.00	
S-19.5	Chemical Sealing - Grout	110 GAL	50.00 5,500.00	25.00 2,750.00	35.00 3,850.00	15.00 1,650.00	60.00 6,600.00	60.00 6,600.00	60.00 6,600.00	19.00 2,090.00	19.00 2,090.00	33.00 3,630.00	19.00 2,090.00	33.00 3,630.00	
S-20	Removal & Sealing of Protruding Service Connections	10 EA	360.00 3,600.00	250.00 2,500.00	300.00 3,000.00	450.00 4,500.00	200.00 2,000.00	200.00 2,000.00	200.00 2,000.00	266.00 2,660.00	266.00 2,660.00	275.00 2,750.00	266.00 2,660.00	275.00 2,750.00	
S-21	Additional Access Cost Main Liner	15 EA	600.00 9,000.00	0.01 0.15	500.00 7,500.00	500.00 7,500.00	1,000.00 15,000.00	1,000.00 15,000.00	1,000.00 15,000.00	1,062.00 15,930.00	1,062.00 15,930.00	1,020.00 15,300.00	1,062.00 15,930.00	1,020.00 15,300.00	
S-22	Service Reconnection	150 EA	300.00 45,000.00	150.00 22,500.00	200.00 30,000.00	300.00 45,000.00	100.00 15,000.00	100.00 15,000.00	100.00 15,000.00	345.00 51,750.00	345.00 51,750.00	275.00 41,250.00	345.00 51,750.00	275.00 41,250.00	
S-23	CIPP Liner Testing	10 EA	400.00 4,000.00	225.00 2,250.00	300.00 3,000.00	250.00 2,500.00	500.00 5,000.00	500.00 5,000.00	500.00 5,000.00	266.00 2,660.00	266.00 2,660.00	550.00 5,500.00	266.00 2,660.00	550.00 5,500.00	
S-24	Repair Manhole Bench & Channel	6 EA	600.00 3,600.00	425.00 2,550.00	450.00 2,700.00	1,000.00 6,000.00	480.00 2,880.00	480.00 2,880.00	480.00 2,880.00	398.00 2,388.00	398.00 2,388.00	415.00 2,490.00	398.00 2,388.00	415.00 2,490.00	
S-25	"Severe" Manhole Infiltration Elimination	6 EA	600.00 3,600.00	400.00 2,400.00	420.00 2,520.00	350.00 2,100.00	1,000.00 6,000.00	1,000.00 6,000.00	1,000.00 6,000.00	372.00 2,232.00	372.00 2,232.00	385.00 2,310.00	372.00 2,232.00	385.00 2,310.00	

Award Pending  
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2011  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7075  
Project No.: 10055-111  
Bid date: November 18, 2010

Bid No.: 7075  
Project No.: 10055-111  
Bid date: November 18, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Reynolds Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Lane Sanford, FL 32771		American Infrastructure Technologies Corp. 8799 US Hwy 31 Hanceville, AL 35077		Sak Construction, LLC 3522 US 41 North Palmetto, FL 34220		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc., Florida 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441		Insituform Technologies, Inc. 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Miller Pipeline Corporation 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	
						1	2	3	4	5	6						
Totals-->					1,500,000.00	1	1,397,058.50	2	1,487,156.00	3	1,537,792.50	4	1,626,171.00	5	1,664,697.00	6	1,676,759.00
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		The Hanover Insurance Company		Safeco Insurance Company of America		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
S-26.1	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Initial	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	950.00	3,800.00	800.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	844.00	3,376.00	875.00	3,500.00
S-26.2	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Initial	3	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,055.00	3,165.00	1,094.00	3,282.00
S-26.3	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Initial	3	EA	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,550.00	4,650.00	1,450.00	4,350.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,266.00	3,798.00	1,312.00	3,936.00
S-27.1	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Additional	50	VF	180.00	9,000.00	260.00	13,000.00	325.00	16,250.00	258.00	12,900.00	280.00	14,000.00	280.00	14,000.00	292.00	14,600.00
S-27.2	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Additional	40	VF	220.00	8,800.00	325.00	13,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	345.00	13,800.00	340.00	13,600.00	352.00	14,080.00	365.00	14,600.00
S-27.3	Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Additional	30	VF	250.00	7,500.00	390.00	11,700.00	475.00	14,250.00	430.00	12,900.00	400.00	12,000.00	422.00	12,660.00	438.00	13,140.00
S-28.1	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 48" Dia.	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	990.00	2,970.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	950.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	955.00	2,865.00	990.00	2,970.00
S-28.2	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 60" Dia.	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	990.00	1,980.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,185.00	2,370.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,195.00	2,390.00	1,238.00	2,476.00
S-28.3	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 72" Dia.	2	EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,485.00	2,970.00	1,625.00	3,250.00	1,420.00	2,840.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,433.00	2,866.00	1,485.00	2,970.00
S-29.1	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 48" Dia.	40	VF	200.00	8,000.00	330.00	13,200.00	360.00	14,400.00	315.00	12,600.00	320.00	12,800.00	319.00	12,760.00	330.00	13,200.00
S-29.2	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 60" Dia.	30	VF	240.00	7,200.00	410.00	12,300.00	450.00	13,500.00	395.00	11,850.00	400.00	12,000.00	398.00	11,940.00	413.00	12,390.00
S-29.3	Reinforced Polymer Monolithic Manhole Coating 72" Dia.	20	VF	280.00	5,600.00	495.00	9,900.00	550.00	11,000.00	470.00	9,400.00	460.00	9,200.00	478.00	9,560.00	495.00	9,900.00
M	MISCELLANEOUS																
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>CONTRACT BID TOTAL:</b>					1,500,000.00		1,397,058.50		1,487,156.00		1,537,792.50		1,626,171.00		1,664,697.00		1,676,759.00

Award Pending  
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.